

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

# Updated Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2023 DPWH CENTRAL OFFICE as of September 13, 2023

Code		1	Is this an Early	Mode of Procurement	Schodule	for Each F	rocuromor	t Activity	Course of	F-0-		(DI DI	
(PAP	504	PMO/ End-User	Procurement Activity? (Yes/No)	mode of Floculement	Advertise	Submissio n/Opening of Bids		Contract Signing	Source of Funds	Total	Estimated Budget (PhP)  Total MOOE CO		Remarks - (brief description of Project)
FOA- BMB-A 19- 000000 1	Contract Package-1, Marikina River Improvement Works (Sta.5+400, Downstream of Mangahan Floodway to Sta.6+700) including Construction of Manggahan Control Gate Structure (MCGS) and Cainta Floodgate and Taytay Sluice Gate in Manggahan Floodway of the Pasig-Marikina River Channel Improvement Project, Phase IV, JICA, PH-P271	UРМО - FCMC	NO	Others - Foreign-funded procurement	12/21/23	04/02/24	06/29/24	07/03/24	Foreign	10,700,000,000.00		10,700,000,000.00	[International Competitive Bidding] The main components of the works are as follows: a) Dredging with Structure Excavation b) Steel Sheet Pile for Low Water Channel Revetment c) Drainage Outlet Construction Work d) Construction of MCGS e) Construction of Cainta Floodgate f) Construction of Taytay Sluice Gate
300002	22Z00018 Br.2, Tongsinah - Paniongan Bridge	UPMO - RMC II	NO	Others - Foreign-funded procurement	09/19/23	11/07/23	01/09/24	02/08/24	Foreign	1,326,810,000.00	-	1,326,810,000.00	[International Competitive Bidding] Construction of Bridge and Approach
310106 300002 000		UPMO - RMC II	NO	Others - Foreign-funded procurement	09/19/23	10/24/23	12/26/23	12/29/23	Foreign	269,899,232.30	-		[Open Competitive Bidding] Construction of Bridge

Submitted by:

MA. VICTORIA S. GREGORIO

Director, Procurement Service

P.

Recommending Approval:

ADOR G. CANLAS, CESO IV

Undersecretary for Technical Services and Information Management Service Chairperson, BAC for Civil Works

9

#

Approved:

ARDELIZA R. MEDENILLA, MNSA, CESO I

Undersecretary for Support Services

EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I

Senior Undersecretary



Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

## Updated Final Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2023 DPWH CENTRAL OFFICE as of September 13, 2023

Code (PAP)	1		Is this an Early Mode of Pro		Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement			t Activity	Source of	Estimated Budget (PhP)			Remarks
(FAF)	Procurement Project	PMO/ End-User	Activity? (Yes/No)	***		Submissio n/Opening of Bids	Notice of Award	Contract Signing	Funds	Total	MOOE	со	(brief description of Project)
FOA- BMB-A 19- 0000000 1		UPMO - FCMC	NO	Others - Foreign-funded procurement	12/21/23	04/02/24	06/29/24	07/03/24	Foreign	10,700,000,000.00		10,700,000,000.00	[International Competitive Bidding] The main components of the works are as follows: a) Dredging with Structure Excavation b) Steel Sheet Pile for Low Water Channel Revetment c) Drainage Outlet Construction Work d) Construction of MCGS e) Construction of Cainta Floodgate f) Construction of Taytay Sluice Gate
300002	22Z00018 Br.2, Tongsinah - Paniongan / Bridge	UPMO - RMC II	NO	Others - Foreign-funded procurement	09/19/23	11/07/23	01/09/24	02/08/24	Foreign	1,326,810,000.00	, -		[International Competitive Bidding] Construction of Bridge and Approach
310106 300002 000	21Z00019 Contract Package 4B: Construction of BR02 Cabasaran- Banco Bridge; BR03 Guimba Bridge; and BR04 Kormatan Matampay Bridge	UPMO - RMC II	NO	Others - Foreign-funded procurement	09/19/23	10/24/23	12/26/23	12/29/23	Foreign	269,899,232.30	12	269,899,232.30	[Open Competitive Bidding] Construction of Bridge

Submitted by:

MA. VICTORIA S. GREGORIO
Director, Procurement Service

Recommending Approval:

ADOR G. CANLAS, CESO IV

Undersecretas for Technical Services and Information Management Service Chairperson, BAC for Civil Works Approved:

ARDELIZA R. MEDENILLA, MNSA, CESO I

Undersecretary for Support Services /

EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I

Senior Undersegretary



Manila



Contract ID:

22700018

Contract Name:

Bridge No. 2, Tongsinah-Paniongan Bridge Province of Tawi-Tawi, BARMM

Location of the Contract: Roadway Length:

Bridge Length:

188.46 linear meter (approach) 380.80 linear meter

Total Length:

569.26 linear meter

#### Roads Management Cluster II (Multilateral), Unified Project Management Office (RMC II-UPMO)

**ADB- Assisted Projects** 2nd Street, Port Area, Manila

#### IMPROVING GROWTH CORRIDORS IN MINDANAO ROAD SECTOR PROJECT (IGCMRSP) ADB Loan No. 3631-PHI

#### PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN

1.	Scope of Work	:	Construction of Bridge and Approaches
2.	Estimated Cost for the Project	•	Php1,326,810,000,00
3.	Readiness of the Contract for Procurement	•	·
	3.1 Availability of Fund	:	Yes / No
	3.2 Completed Detailed Engineering	;	Yes / No
	3.3 Completed Bidding Documents	:	Yes _ /_ No
	3.4 Availability of Right-of-Way	:	Yes / No
4.	Contract Implementation Schedule		
	4.1 Contract Duration	:	1,096 C.D. (36 months)
	4.2 Target Start Date of Contract	:	February 16, 2024
	4.3 Target Completion Date of Contract	:	February 15, 2027
5.	Proposed Procurement Method	:	International Competitive Bidding (ICB)/ADB Procurement Guidelines
6.	Procurement Schedule	•	and a suppose and a suppose and a suppose a suppose a suppose and a suppose

	ACTIVITIES	DURATION	DATES			
		CD)	START	FINISH		
6.1	Pre-Procurement Conference	1 day	Tue, Sep 12, 2023	Tue, Sep 12, 2023		
6.2	Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid	7 days	Tue, Sep 19, 2023	Tue, Sep 26, 2023		
6.3	Issuance of Bidding documents and Plans	50 days	Tue, Sep 19, 2023	Tue, Nov 07, 2023		
evianes.	-Site Visit	entre i Alle Characteriste i y Africa i anno Burro - a regio, B	Tue, Oct 03, 2023	Thu, Oct 05, 2023		
	-Pre-Bid Conference	Berg openions and desired at the second	Tue, Oct 10, 2023	Tue, Oct 10, 2023		
	-Request for Clarification		Tue, Oct 17, 2023	Tue, Oct 17, 2023		
rateur en annoe	-Supplemental/Bid Bulletin	Berton Curistic in Africansi in increases	Tue, Oct 24, 2023	Tue, Oct 24, 2023		
Б.4	Deadline of Submission and Receipt of Bids/Bid Opening	man commence and commence of the commence of t	Tue, Nov 07, 2023/	Tue, Nov 07, 2023		
6.5	Bld Evaluation & Post-Qualification [including preparation of Bid Evaluation Report (BER)]	27 days	Wed, Nov 08, 2023	Mon, Dec 04, 2023		
6.6	BAC Deliberation/Approval of BER with Recommendation of Award	14 days	Tue, Dec 05, 2023	Tue, Dec 19, 2023		
	Submission of BER to ADB for concurrence	13 days	Wed, Dec 20, 2023	Mon, Jan 01, 2024		
6.8	Approval of Resolution of Award	5 days	Tue, Jan 02, 2024	Mon, Jan 08, 2024		
6.9	Resolution Recommending of Award & Notice of Award	2 days	***Tue, Jan 09, 2024	Wed, Jan 10, 2024		
annone to t	-Publication of Award	Six Talkardina Co.	Wed, Jan 10, 2024	Thu, Jan 18, 2024		
	Perfection of Contract	28 days	Thu, Jan 11, 2024	Wed, Feb 07, 2024		
	Signing/Approval of Contract	7 days	Thu, Feb 08, 2024	Wed, Feb 14, 2024		
.12	Assuance of Notice to Proceed	2 days	Thu, Feb 15, 2024	Frl, Feb 16, 2024		
	Total No. of Days	156 days				

Submitted by:

Verified By:

Projector RMC H-(Multilateral), UPMO

DEBORAH B. STA. MARIA OIC-Chief, Budget Division- FS

@Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph @Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02





Manila



Contract ID:

21200019

Contract Package 4B: Construction of BR02 Cabasaran-Banco Bridge; BR03 Guimba Bridge; and BR04 Kormatan Matampay Bridge Contract Name:

Location of the Contract:

Marawi City, Lanao del Sur

Total Bridge Net Length: Total Road Net Length:

145.00 linear meter

530.00 meter

Gross Length:

675.00 meter

#### Roads Management Cluster II (Multilateral), Unified Project Management Office (RMC II-UPMO)

**ADB-Assisted Projects** 2nd Street, Port Area, Manila

#### RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT FOR A GREATER MARAWI - STAGE 2 ADB Loan No. 3769-PHI

#### PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN

1.	Scope of Work	,	Construction of Bridge
2.	Estimated Cost for the Project	:	PhP 269,899,232.30
3.	Readiness of the Contract for Procurement		
	3.1 Availability of Fund	:	Yes/_ No
	3.2 Completed Detailed Engineering	;	Yes _/_ No
	3.3 Completed Bidding Documents	:	Yes / No
	3.4 Availability of Right-of-Way	;	Yes / No
4.	Contract Implementation Schedule		
	4.1 Contract Duration	:	18 months (549 C.D.)
	4.2 Target Start Date of Contract	:	January 29, 2024

4.3 Target Completion Date of Contract

Proposed Procurement Method

Procurement Schedule

July 30, 2025 Open Competitive Bidding (OCB)/ADB Procurement Guidelines

	DURATION	DATES		
	(C.D.)	START	FINISH	
6.1 Pre-Procurement Conference	1 day	Tue, Sep 12, 2023	Tue, Sep 12, 2023	
6.2 Advertisement/Posting of Invitation to Bid	7 days	Tue, 5ep 19, 2023	Mon, Sep 25, 2023	
6.3 Issuance of Bidding documents and Plans	36 days	Tue, Sep 19, 2023	Tue, Oct 24, 2023	
-Site Visit (Optional)		Wed, Sep 20, 2023	Fri, Sep 22, 2023	
-Pre-Bld Conference		Tue, Sep 26, 2023	Tue, Sep 26, 2023	
-Request for Clarification (last day)	The state of the s	Tue, Oct 03, 2023	Tue, Oct 03, 2023	
-Supplemental/Bid Bulletin	\$	Tue, Oct 10, 2023	Tue, Oct 10, 2023	
6.4 Deadline of Submission and Receipt of Bids/Bid Opening		Tue, Oct 24, 2023	Tue, Oct 24, 2023	
6.5 'Bid Evaluation & Post-Qualification [including preparation of Bid Evaluation Report (BER)]	20 days	Wed, Oct 25, 2023	Mon, Nov 13, 2023	
6.6 BAC Deliberation/Approval of BER	14 day	Tue, Nov 14, 2023	Tue, Nov 28, 2023	
6.7 Submission of BER to ADB for concurrence	13 days	Wed, Nov 29, 2023	Mon. Dec 11, 2023	
6.8 BAC approval of Resolution of Award	5 days	Tue, Dec 12, 2023	Mon, Dec 18, 2023	
6.9 Standstill Period	7 days	Tue, Dec 19, 2023	Mon, Dec 25, 2023	
6.10 Notice of Award	2 days	√ Tue, Dec 26, 2023	Thu, Dec 28, 2023	
-Publication of Award	Service de la constante de la	Sun, Dec 31, 2023	Mon, Jan 08, 2024	
6.11 Perfection of Contract	28 days	Fri, Dec 29, 2023	Thu, Jan 25, 2024	
6.12 Issuance of Notice to Proceed	4 day	Frl, Jan 26, 2024	Mon, Jan 29, 2024	
Total No. of Days	137 days			

Submitted By:

Verifled By:

MO H. HASIM <del>ject Di</del>rector RMC II (Multilateral), UPMO

DEBORAH B. STA, MARIA OIC-Chief, Budget Division- FS

⊕Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph @Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02





Contract ID	
Contract Name	:

Contract Package-1, Marikina River Improvement Works (Sta.5+400, Downstream of Manggahan Floodway to Sta. 6+700) including Construction of Manggahan Control Gate Structure (MCGS) and Cainta Floodgate and Taytay Sluice Gate in Manggahan Floodway of the Pasig-Marikina River Channel Improvement Project, Phase IV, JICA, PH-P271

Location of the Project

: Cities of Quezon, Pasig, and Municipalities of Cainta and Taytay

### UPMO-Flood Control Management Cluster UPDATED PROJECT PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT PLAN

#### SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE (COMBINED PQ&TECH) BIDDING PROCEDURE

#### 1. Scope of Works

1.1 The main components of the works are as follows:

a.) Dredging with Structure Excavation

f.) Construction of Taytay Sluice Gate

- b.) Steel Sheet Pile for Low Water Channel Revetment
- c.) Drainage Outlet Construction Work
- d.) Construction of MCGS
- e.) Construction of Cainta Floodgate

2. Estimated Cost for the Contract

: Php 10,700.00 Million 🧪

Readiness of the Contract for Procurement

3.1 Availability of Fund with Forward Obligational Authority

FOA No. **FOA-BMB-A-19-0000001** Date Issue: **January 18, 2019** 

: JICA Loan No. PH-P271 and GOP

CY- 2020= Php 5,590.770 Mil.-CY- 2021= Php 7,380.345 Mil. CY- 2022= Php 5,201.372 Mil.

CY- 2023= Php 5,392.338 Mil. -

CY- 2025= Php 3,594.452 Mil. CY- 2026= Php 1,046.466 Mil. CY- 2027= Php 4.729 Mil.

CY- 2024= Php 4,887.105 Mil.

3.2 Completed Detailed Engineering

3.3 Completed Bidding Documents

CompletedOn-going activities

: Completed

3.4 Availability of Right-of-Way

Contract Implementation Schedule

4.1 Contract Duration

1,825 Calendar Days

4.2 Target Start Date

9-Sep-24

4.3 Target Completion Date

: <u>8-Sep-29</u>

5. Proposed Procurement Method

: International Competitive Bidding (ICB)

#### 6. Procurement Schedule

	ACTIVITIES	Dates					
	ACITATILES	No. of Days	From	То			
6.01	Pre-Procurement Conference	4	21-N	ov-23			
6.02	Advertisement of Invitations to Bid	7	21-Dec-23	28-Dec-23			
6.03	Start of Issuance of Bid documents/Preparation of Bid	93	31-Dec-23	2-Apr-24			
6.04	Site visit	1	8-Jan-24	9-Jan-24			
6.05	Pre-Bid conference		16-Ja	an-24			
6.06	Last day of submission of request for clarification	1	23-Ja	en-24			
6.07	Issuance of Bid bulletin/addenda	7.5	1-Jan-24	29-Mar-24			

		Dates					
	ACTIVITIES	No. of Days	From	То			
6.08	Submission of Bid Proposals and Opening of Technical Proposals		2-Ap	or-24			
6.09	Evaluation on Technical Proposal	10	3-Apr-24	13-Apr-24			
6.10	Deliberation on the Technical Evaluation Report/BAC review	1	16-Apr-24				
6.11	JICA concurrence on the Technical Evaluation Report	20	17-Apr-24	7-May-24			
6.12	Opening of Financial Proposal	1	14-M	ay-24			
6.13	Evaluation of Financial Proposal	7	15-May-24	22-Mäy-24			
6.14	Deliberation on the Financial Evaluation Report/BAC review	.1	23-M	ay-24			
6.15	Approval of resolution award	10	24-May-24	3-Jun-24			
6.16	JICA concurrence on the resolution recommending award	20	.8-Jun-24	28-Jun-24			
6.17	Issuance of Letter of Acceptance	3	, 29-Jun-24	2-Jul-24			
6.18	Preparation and signing of Contract Agreement	15	3-Jul-24	18-Jul-24			
6.19	Approval of Contract Agreement	5	19-Jul-24	24-Jul-24			
6.20	JICA concurrence of the Approved Contract Agreement	15	25-Jul-24	9-Aug-24			
6.21	Issuance of Notice to Proceed	28	10-Aug-24	7-Sep-24			
6.22	Start on Site	1	9-Se	p-24			

Submitted by:

RAMON A. ARRIOLA III

Project Director, UPMO-Flood Control Management Cluster

Ok as to availability of funds: (JICA Loan No. PH-P271 and GOP)

DEBORAH B. STA. MARIA

Officer-In-Charge, Budget Division, FS